


pa I AN (b Saliat 3t

to satisfy

to please

to be happy
to makeenjoy
to be glad

to rejoice

pervent

to avert

to evade

to interpose
to budge

to shift

to smash

to obliterate
to shatter
to expunge

to erasc

94 sl

31 Gewp
66  Jwhyl
29 o
58 ol
51 &)
1 el
28 e
26 5,41
1 S
21 ‘...,ab.:l
154 O ee JT
276 5,4
BV}

what
in no way
a hundred

to give enjoymet

pervasive

when

the like
similitude
comp arable to?
ever-glorious
fire worshippers
Majiis

evasion

to prove

to expunge

Lokl
S EOo o

ks

YAY



S

a test .
a test e
affliction  iiovar
a temptation s
to flatten B>
to expand s
to extend w
to spread S
atown :-:,-'
a city R
a township :...a.o
man o)
a husband :}-u
a spouse ‘CJJ
a person :,-
) .3
vain Sk
amusement NV
entertainment e

13

12
14
23

19
101

176

102

19
22
18

e Jl| contriving

O] to test

¢l Y| to erase
J>Jt| ploughing
¢~ | birthpangs

4e i to extend

eI a city
i, | >Al-Madinah

cLdl] person

3,aJl| Mérit (an angel
who lived in Babil)
o> | to merge

o> coral
oled}| merriment

v e

cr

P

L

cr

YyY



aa sl TR 6 bl it

play
idleness
diversion
joy
joking

suspicion
controversy
dissension
doubt

to mix
1o admix
to blend

to mingle

%

* 1‘
° .o
A A

S

%

A \
s ©

»

B

38

52

158

109

78

19
69

45

HEIN

8,4l

358

R

oLy

il i
a8l

insurgent
to pass
splendor

sickness

=Al-Marwah (a hill

near the house in

Makkah)

wrangling :.,,a
Maryam (Mary) "y
blend ‘cif
to tear utterly G
rainy clouds :),:
to wipe o
~Al-Masih el
(The Messiah)

AR R



palt G

to contact
to tear

to touch

to hold back

to journey
to travel
to go off
to depart
to pass

to walk

to pass away

67 o
5 L
140 ol,ee JT
65 G’L‘
26 cpiibll
17 pyl
45
87 s
5 =+
8
84  UileYl
33wl
83 sl
143 Ll
7 O e\l

15 Joen

to disfigure

palm-fiber

to touch

to hold back
musk
to be in the evening

to walk

(Egypt) Misr

a morsel

to pass away

rain

to stride haughtily
with

goats

small kindnesses

bowels

h

P
°
°

Yio



wrath
enmity
anger
rage
disfavor

detesting

a device
deceit
plotting

scheming

starvation
hunger
need
famine
indigence
destitution
poverty

want

L] 10 e | detesting

17 4s 3| to stay
A| 54 Ol,es JT| to scheme

24 — Makkah

98 5,41 (An Angel) Mikal
21 i s | to establish

35 Jusyt| whistling

18 ol N1 tofill

12 SbL| salt

4,2 151 LYl want

c..i
\\v-io

pa S AN g8 Sl b

AR



s

to refuse

to repudiate
to prohibit
to hinder

to grudge

to prevent

to seethe
to boil
to boil over

to reel

vy \?\
o C‘n\ck'-" *

106
23
94
82
37
20

18

17

132
10

99

r\.-.}'ﬂ\

R g3

PR

ERIA]
1oyl
V.LE..H
238
Sl

to possess

an angel
a creed
to reprieve

to prevent

whoever

from

to be bounteous
to covet
sperm-drop

(a pagan idol) Manit
to gain access
resting place

to give leisure
no matter
contemptible
death

surge

Yyvy



pa I AN (b Silial i

to whirl

to surge

to quake
to reel

to whirl
to shake

17 b
77 £
54 Sl
15 Jod!
112 sl
65 Ly
179 Olee JT
27 sl

(Moses) Miisa
wealth

water

to reel

table

to cater for
to discriminate

to incline

P
r\

[ SN
SR

YA



