



المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة		
	94	الإسراء	what	مَا	
	31	يوسف	in no way	مَا	
	66	الأنفال	a hundred	مِائَةٌ	
to satisfy	أَرْضَى	29	الزخرف	to give enjoyment	مَتَّعَ
to please	سَرَّ				
to be happy	سَعِدَ				
to makeenjoy	مَتَّعَ				
to be glad	عَبَّطَ				
to rejoice	هَنَأَ				
	58	الذاريات	pervasive	مَتَّيْنٌ	
	51	الإسراء	when	مَتَّى	
	11	إبراهيم	the like	مِثْلٌ	
	28	الروم	similitude	مِثْلٌ	
	26	البقرة	comp arable to?		
	1	ق	ever-glorious	مَجِيدٌ	
			fire worshippers	الْمَجُوسِ	
			Majûs		
pervent	حَرَّفَ	21	إبراهيم	evasion	مَحِيصٌ
to avert	حَادَ	154	آل عمران	to prove	مَحْصٌ
to evade	حَاصَ				
to interpose	حَالَ				
to budge	زَحَزَحَ				
to shift	عَزَبَ				
to smash	دَمَغَ	276	البقرة	to expunge	مَحَقَّ
to obliterate	طَمَسَ				
to shatter	قَصَمَ				
to expunge	مَحَقَّ				
to erase	مَحَا		الرعد		مِحَالٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة	
	13	الرعد	contriving	مَحَالٌ
a test	2	الحجرات	to test	أَمْتَحَنَ
a test				
affliction				
a temptation				
	12	الإسراء	to erase	مَحَا
	14	النحل	ploughing	مَوَآخِرَ
	23	مريم	birthpangs	الْمَخَاضُ
to flatten	3	الرعد	to extend	مَدَّ
to expand				
to extend				
to spread				
a town	19	الكهف	a city	مَدِينَةٌ
a city	101	التوبة	Al-Madīnah	
a township				
man	176	النساء	person	الْمَرْءُ
a husband				
a spouse				
a person				
	102	البقرة	Mârût (an angel who lived in Bâbil)	مَارُوتَ
	19	الرحمن	to merge	مَرَجَّ
	22	الرحمن	coral	مَرَجَانٌ
vain	18	لقمان	merriment	مَرَحٌ
amusement				
entertainment				

الترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
play	لَعِبَ		
idleness	لَغَوَ		
diversion	لَهُو		
joy	مُتَعَّة		
joking	هَزَلَ		
	7	الصفات	insurgent
	38	هود	to pass
	6	النجم	splendor
	52	المائدة	sickness
	158	البقرة	Al-Marwah (a hill near the house in Makkah)
suspicion	رَيْبٌ	109	هود
controversy	شَجَارٌ		
dissension	شَقَاقٌ		
doubt	شَكٌّ		
	78	المائدة	Maryam (Mary)
to mix	خَلَطَ	5	الإنسان
to admix	شَابَ		
to blend	مَزَجَ		
to mingle	مَشَحَ		
	19	سبأ	to tear utterly
	69	الواقعة	rainy clouds
	6	المائدة	to wipe
	45	آل عمران	Al-Masîh (The Messiah)
			مَارِدٌ
			مَرٌّ
			مَرَّةٌ
			مَرَضٌ
			الْمَرَوَّةُ
			مَرِيَّةٌ
			مَرِيَمَ
			مِرْآجٌ
			مَرَّقٌ
			مُرْنٌ
			مَسَحَ
			الْمَسِيحُ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	67 يس	to disfigure	مَسَّخَ
	5 المسد	palm-fiber	مَسَدٌ
to contact	لَمَسَ 140 آل عمران	to touch	مَسَّ
to tear	مَزَّقَ		
to touch	مَسَّ		
to hold back	أَمْسَكَ		
	65 الحج	to hold back	أَمْسَكَ
	26 المطفين	musk	مَسْكٌ
to journey	سَافَرَ 17 الروم	to be in the evening	أَمْسَى
to travel	سَارَ 45 النور	to walk	مَشَى
to go off	أَنْطَلَقَ		
to depart	فَصَلَ		
to pass	مَرَّ		
to walk	مَشَى		
to pass away	مَضَى		
	87 يونس	(Egypt) Misr	مِصْرٌ
	5 الحج	a morsel	مُضْغَةٌ
	8 الزخرف	to pass away	مَضَى
	84 الأعراف	rain	مَطَرٌ
	33 القيامة	to stride haughtily	تَمَطَّى
	83 المائدة	with	مَعَ
	143 الأنعام	goats	مَعَزٌ
	7 الماعون	small kindnesses	مَاعُونَ
	15 محمد	bowels	أَمْعَاءُ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
wrath	سَخَطَ 10	غافر	مَقَتٌ
enmity	عَدَاوَةٌ		
anger	عَظَبٌ		
rage	غَيْظٌ		
disfavor	قَلَى		
detesting	مَقَتٌ		
	17	الرعد	مَكَثَ
a device	حَيْلَةٌ 54	آل عمران	مَكْرٌ
deceit	خُدَعَةٌ		
plotting	كَيْدٌ		
scheming	مَكْرٌ		
	24	الفتح	مَكَّةَ
	98	البقرة	مِيكَالَ
	21	يوسف	مَكَّنَ
	35	الأنفال	مُكَّاءَ
	18	الأعراف	مَلَأَ
	12	فاطر	مَلَحَ
starvation	مَتْرَبَةٌ 151	الأنعام	إِمْلَاقٌ
hunger	جُوعٌ		
need	حَاجَةٌ		
famine	مَسْغَبَةٌ		
indigence	مَسْكَنَةٌ		
destitution	عَيْلَةٌ		
poverty	فَقْرٌ		
want	إِمْلَاقٌ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	24 النساء	to possess	مَلَكَ
	8 الأنعام	an angel	مَلَكٌ
	37 يوسف	a creed	مَلَّةٌ
	44 الحج	to reprieve	أَمَلَى
to refuse	أبَى	to prevent	مَنَعَ
to repudiate	جَحَدَ		
to prohibit	حَرَّمَ		
to hinder	عَاقَ		
to grudge	فَتَرَ		
to prevent	مَنَعَ		
	106 النحل	whoever	مَنْ
	23 الحج	from	مِنْ
	94 النساء	to be bounteous	مَنَّ
	82 القصص	to covet	تَمَنَّى
	37 القيامة	sperm-drop	مَنِيٌّ
	20 النجم	(a pagan idol) Manât	مَنَّاةٌ
	44 الروم	to gain access	مَهَّدَ
	18 الرعد	resting place	مِهَادٌ
	17 الطارق	to give leisure	أَمْهَلَ
	132 الأعراف	no matter	مَهْمَا
	10 القلم	contemptible	مَهِينٌ
to seethe	سَجَرَ	death	مَوْتٌ
to boil	غَلَى	surge	مَاجٌ
to boil over	فَارَ		
to reel	مَادَ		

المتراذفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to whirl	مَارَ		
to surge	مَاجَ		
	17 طه	(Moses) Mûsâ	مُوسَى
	77 مريم	wealth	مَالٌ
	54 الكهف	water	مَاءٌ
to quake	زَلَزَلَ	to reel	مَادَ
to reel	مَادَ	112 المائة	مَائِدَةٌ
to whirl	مَارَ		
to shake	هَزَّ		
	65 يوسف	to cater for	مَارَ
	179 آل عمران	to discriminate	مَازَ
	27 النساء	to incline	مَالَ